KONA ENTERPRISE GEN 2 GATEWAY
USER GUIDE
Document Type: User Guide
Document Number: T0009193_UG_Enterprise
Document Issue: 1.8
Document Status: Released
Product Name: KONA Enterprise Gen 2 Gateway
Product Code: See Table 1

form-factor.
Figure 1: KONA Enterprise Gateway
Model Order Code Cellular Modem Region Channel Plan
T0007430   Yes North America NA915
T0007432  No North America NA915
T0007431  Yes Europe EU868
T0007433   No Europe EU868
KONA Enterprise Gen 2 Gateway
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.
T0009193_UG Version 1.8
Page 5 of 16